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Il am also interested in finding further dats
in regard to Dr, John Buckley, who was in the war
of 1812, He was the great grandfather of Mrs., Simons,

His son, Jacob Creth Huckley, reared a lngD family
at Lawrenceburg, Anderson County, Kentucky and later

muvhi to lllinois near or at Girard,
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tention: Mr.

L o 1 F s i . N . TP
Last letters written you, by
eptember 10, 1946 and is

LBy _

"Tioinn rﬁﬁ'ﬁ}f

lone

r have photostatic co)
which 1 can send you,
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any pnftimh of same *““t 18

sive you
,-“-I:-'- '*F,n,“.

1l have bound copies of the *Pn@ﬂl@*iﬁs
of the kddy and Gowdy lines a doubtless, you
= - ‘f S R wr NP e s " - { = - — —— of Nl N
have coples of these volumes in your library,
I -""”I"'."’D --1--1_.'-1{"*. '_;‘._-.ql (--,'r*-_'r l ~4 'Irjn._‘-"-x _ ;_l QM f'rﬂﬁﬁr‘*th" I 1 ";ﬂ{‘nr:"
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tx}"WVEGLi' “P““*W} all other lines are so distant
'
as to h

dly warrant particular space,

. | & h ne comes
tree in three differe plac once, as*
on my f{ather's de and twice on that of my
mother, The Cole line comes into both my paternal
and maternal lines and one man is my great great
grandfather on one line and my great great great
grandfather on another,

You will note Ly referring to my letter of
September 10, 1946, that I believe the first
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Simons of my line appears as William Simons of Woburn,
Massachusetts and that his son, William about whom
only the birth is listed, is the first William Simons
of my line which appears in the records at Enfield,
Connecticut,

As we are prepared to put the genealogy into book
form, your service to me would be to prepare the copy
for same from the data that I furnish you, and any
additional data that your records might produce.,

I have tried to secure some data in regard to the
enealogy of my wife who was born Mary GCertrude Reineke,
ler father, John Beineke, came from Cermany when he was

child, and we have a photograph of the record of
he birth of his mother, s My, Reineke was born in
Bremerhiif{fen, it is possible that old records there have
been destroyed by the war, But, 1 am inclined to believe
that the simple fact of his birth and the name of his

maternal grandparents, might be an adequate record on

™ — P

-
f

that side, Mrs, John Reineke, the mother of Mrs, Simons,
was a Buckley., Her father was Jacob Creth Buckky,
robably born in Kentucky (I may have the place of his
o &4
irth), and her grandfather was Dr, John Buckley, who
3d in Captain Ellison's Company in the War of 1812,
have his military record, but do not have the place
of his birth, I shall be glad to know more about the
Buckley family and to include it in the genealogy to
r % i .y ..,,.,'li ; s it @ k| - e 1 e . -1 % .
prepared by you and to be published by ourselves,
tell me what data to send vyou and how to send
have delayed the matter as long
have not been entirely idle,

If vou do not have a history of Woburn, Massachusettis
I can send you either the bound volume or a copy of
the data regardins the family of William Simons. 1
had hoped to secure some aid in regard to the Buckley
family from Ann Waller Reddy, 1005 E, Marshall Street,
Richmond, Virginia; but so far, 1 have had little
practical return for the_money 1 have sent her,
As I am now 76 years of age and my wife is 72, 1

.’

shall be glad to have this matter attended to at as

e

early a date as possible,

In regard to the number of copies to be printed,

I had thought that a sufficient number for my children

and grandchildren, with perhaps a few copies for genealogical
libraries would be sufficient., I shall be glad to have

you advise me as to the number to be published., 1 just

now note that in my letter of September 10, 1946, in the

last paragraph, I suggest that perhaps fifty copiles would

be sufficient. I shall be glad to hear from you soon and

to get the work started,
Cordially,
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Girard, Ills.
July 10th,1247.

Mr. W. C. Simon,
Lawrence, Kansas.

Dear Sir:-

Your letter of June 30th, 1947 was received
by me several days ago.

I have been trying to find out something about Jacob
Creth Buckley.

Was 1t possible that Jacob Crath Buckley was married twice.
Why 1 speak in this way is this.

I knew an Aunt Jane Buckley who lived in Atwater, Illinois.
Went to see her many times when a young boy.

I think she was a sigter of James Cole's wife. Yho lived
on & farm near Atwater,Ills.

I find a Cemetary lot in Girard Cemetary with a stone on with
this name of J.C.Buckley on same.

There is also a stone on the lot with &a son buried there
by the name of J3 Monroe Buckley. Died at ace 17 yrs.

I also called over the Telephone to a Miss Molly Cole,
Atwater, Ills.

I told her I would give k®x you her name and address so that
you mignt get in touch with her if you liked. She might
be able to give you some more information.

I trust that you may be able to find more that will help
you find whers Mr. Buckley was born.

Secretary of the cemstary here has no records hack as far
28 when Mr. Buckley was burried here.

Aunt Jane Bucklet died here or rather Atwater, Ills.
Jan .5th, 1818 Bwmned o f.£. B .
& 5 this information is worth any thing to you . or may help B

you in giving you alead to something more &nfimxpnearly
what you would like to know. I hope it will.

If worth any thing]you may send what you think ri
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80-90 EIGHTH AVENUE

WINFIELD ScoTT DowNs, LITT. D. N . , TELEPHONE - WATKINS 9-7750
NEW YORK. N.Y. CABLE ADDRESS LEWHOSO,NEW YORK

zene 11
August 2nd, 1945

Mr .W.C. Simons,
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Mr. Simons:-

Your letter of July 27th, referring to our correspond-
ence of late last year, is before me, and I am replying at once
to assure you that possession of such valuable charts and
family data as you mention is so much a part of our dailly
experience that the safe-guarding of such materials 1s a part

of our routine. VWhile the knowledge of our work for Mr. Stuart
has given you some confidence in us, you may further reassure
yourself nearer home by a line to Mr. J.E. Lawrence, editor of

the Lincoln, Nebraska, "Star"™, who has recently had some
opportunity of acquainting himself with our gffiliated organization
and with whom I have been in correspondence touch after he met
personally two of our official group. Miss A.L. Benton, of

the Hammond and Stephens Co. in Fremont, Nebraska, also knows

us, as does Dr. Frank E. Mossman, at Southwestern College, at
Winfield, in your State. So much for the safety of the material.

If you chart and supplementary data contain the type of
information included in the Stuart book, we will engage to place
it in that form. If you have only names and dates, without the
biographical material that the Stuart book contains, and wish
this added by us, so far as possible, this is a service which
we ecould render. This applies also to the checking of the Simons
identity and relationship referred to in your letter of the 27th.

We shall be glad indeed to work with you and to give
you the estimate requested for preparing the copy for the

printer.

Cordially yours,

(ERICAN<HEISPORICAL COMPANY,INC.

' PUBLISHERS OF HISTORY -GENEALOGY-BIOGRAPHY-HERALDRY
MBERS OF THE SUBSCRIPTION BOOK PUBLISHERS INSTITUTE
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Ann Waller Reddy 2t 1005 East Marshall Street
| ‘ Richmond, Virginia

Historical and Genealogical Research

Mr W.C.Simons;
Journal World,
Lawrence Kansas,

Dgar Mr Simons;

A great deal of work has been done oOn
your case., 1 am surprised that you appear not to have
read the report carefully.That marriage in Greenbriar
in 1811 seems to have been the first Mrs JOHN BUCKLEY.

You will notice also that the BUCKLEYS had already
settled in Greenbriar county and of course you can
understand that $30.00 could not allow foR a trip to
that couhty (which should be made) to follow this upe.
The fare feom here im $12.20 and two days are lost

one in going and one in coming.'e covered pretty well

most of the Va., SUCKLEYS and the Greenbriar branch

come nearer to fitting than the others, We find here
ESSKE JOHN, Jeremiah, all in the same county and later

the¥y all show to gether in the same county in Ky.

Of course there is ANN BUCKLEY whos husband had moved
out of the state but she 1is,not a likely possibility
for JACOB CREATH BUCKLEY ?\*?ﬂxoulci have meant a reunion
of this couple.

We also located JACOB CREATH & WM BUCKLEY as DBaptilist
ministers.I am sure you will realize that a great deal
of work has been done.It may not mean a great deal now
but it will when more material is gatheread.

Those land Taxes of Anderson Lo, Ky. were done
at the Ky. Historical Society in frankfort,Ky.

)

Some more research is needed on this problem, and 1
can not promise it will work out; but it seems that 1t
should for judging from the names 1t seems we have the

correct familly,

Sincerely yours

S, M08

Ann Waller Reddy




1827

Samuel Ruckley... 3 Blacks 4 Horses

LAND TAXES

|827
Thomas J. Buckley 100 acres
" 7 " . '

" ' ! . 58 /!
J " /! 160 4 ToodTord !”ﬂt?"y

Ky Pines, Arnold $2314. 00

] 828 |
7 renson Cr.-- Hayden 640,00
1827 -- The woodford entry $2684,00

is Jas. Vathers

Samue [ Puckley e o6 0l 00
Thomas J. Buckley Same as in

1829 ]
Thomas J. Buckley....l198 acres Kentuchy Ry. - Arnold +»25.00
Yoodford-- Jas.Vathers Rlurred

" 7 iy Vel b T L=

7 Horses & ULUhiladren 910,00

4

Samuel Buckley ....9 Blacks
Jeremiah BRuckley 3 Children

1830 @
198 acres Anderson by R. ’2110,00

W?Omﬁ{—? ; L v A .
Y | o 130 acres 7oodford by R.

Samuel Buckley . 4 Blacks 8 HorsésS....e $1000.00

1833 .

Thomas J .
olo " Joodford - Vathers

4s # i % ik
1t I /! O " - Netheson

22346 .,00

feremiah Fuckley
¢ . ?100.00

John Fuckleiy il
. $1260.00

‘amuel  PRuckley

1835 2|
.28 acres PBenson Cr.- Feyton Fntry

51570.00
$368.,00

Samuel Buckley ..

44 :

6 Olacks 5 Horses

25 acres Crookea (Cre.

ﬁlf»c 23 Z e ?f e & ® . .
J. Buckley 198 " Arnold Entry >
/1 - 4 _",-’,_:: f 3 eson 4 o)) 4 750 . 00

7
" U " " Joodford Coe. = Yathers
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Ann Waller Reddy it ' 2P 1005 East Marshall Strfet\\ \
1 P \ |

Historical and Genealogical Research AT R Richmond, Virginia

Jul 11,1947

Mr W.C.S51mons; b
Journal World, a

o

O

Lawrence, Kansas, P
Q¢

™
™~

Dear Mr Simons;

It looks to me as though your man came from
Greenbriar which would place his family earlier in,Augusta,
County Va,

I believe the first thing to be done would be to have the

187@ Census searched; he did not seem to be in Lawrenceburg
1870 so 1f you could locate him at that year we would get

a good deal of official information about him and if hem

was an M,D. that would be shown and proved in a /Census report.,

From the taxes I sent fou it seems he moved about from
Greenbriar to W“ythe or some of the other south vest Va,
countles, If these children were left any money we should be

able to get the guardian's reports and these should give
official proof of the parentage.

I think 1t will take about $50.00 to get spme extra
things I wish from Ky. the VYensus from Nashingfon if you can
locate the residence in 1870 ands Erip to South west Va, to
follow the migrations of that (Joshua Buckleyjand his family.

_

.--"F'F

1 1lke those semi circular charts very much.For long
line one has to use a folding chart but in working the chart
with the least folds 1s the best.You can work the 5 generations,
and any line you desire to carry out furthur start with one
on the old chart and add the 5 more to it.For keeping in your
own flles these charts are very fine but I make a chart of
the families on which I work and that chart gets a great deal
of wear and I like to make it on a sheet of paper just the
slze of the sheets I use in research so that it is all pinned

or fastened together.wdﬁ; L wvvﬁz,uf Qbeels _

The same set of family names are found together in Green-
briar section and in the Ky.section: this looks very much as
though we rae on the right track,

Sincerely yours

aﬂfm& Wallbor

Ann Waller Reddy
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Miss Ann Waller Reddy

Historical and Genealogical Research
1005 QSSL Marshall Street

Richmond, Virginia

B i "‘?
s -t-leJ lb(_}i_i"\.jsr:

In yvour letter of April 27 you say our retainer and
chart received, 1 am wondering if I sent you practically
the same chart which 1 now enclose, 71This chart contains
all the information that 1 have in regard to the Buckley
fami lj[ @

You will note that Jacob Creth Buckley, the father
of Louisa Jane Buckley Reineke, the mother of Hrs, Simons,
died at Auburn, illinois and is buried at Girard, lllinois,
iis death probably occured not earlier than the &80's and
than

not later t 591 or 1892, It is possible that the place
of his birth may be found in the records at Auburn or at

.-.I...J. AL u- lils wiie was born in i@’lLUCkY and died il’l 1867
aira rd 1llinois °

I have been a little disappointed in not having secured

at least some data for the $30.,00 we have paid, Giving

the entire list of the Buckleys, including Dr, Uuﬂkloy's
children by two wives, it would seem that some of these
names would probably be found in the record of some of

the Buckleys, which might give you a lCud; Do you think

it probable that the Ueubelﬂy Library at Chicago would

have something about the Buckleys, inasmuch as two or three
or more generations of Buckleys were born and made thelr
home in lllinoise

I shall be glad to hear from you further and if you
feel that you h;?e done all that you can, we will consider
the matter closed and will simply include in our geneaology
the record as we have it, OUn the other hand, we are not
willing to spend an indeiinite amount with no greater hope
of success than you have given us so fare 1 shall be
pleased to hear from you further,

lespectiully yours,
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t1ll you please Cake The time To 100K up your

&

Buckley record and see if you can help me secure

ada lp'i:‘m--.-_a. gata 1in regarad o I o JUCK LEY o H1S
29 of *"l'I*1 Ui -.'JL."T’ LOUlsSa Jant "‘-H.’Hli;;f, laufnuver ol
tJAy ;11;;L ﬂi:dlsJYr was the mother of Mrs., o1mons,
hhat - MY ¢ I I) J )) lr‘:n bl 1) © r n .-"ﬁ‘i
e 1 Lflﬂ LNel a son o T o ohn uck VY Was named
Jacob uamif . Buckley and we believe he was named
for ell known and pular Evangelist of that
1€ . Lting from me Oy, @0 WYy ddia 10 L nome
nink Jacob Creth Buckley was married to a woman
J

named Seeders,

h

t to publish in the near future, a
small edi 1,ui.ﬁ; the genealogy of the Simons -

1I:'; 1;:‘ - "'«l-"lll'.h| - - JUALJ l-ﬁ-i-. — :'l-l..}.-l'.l - '.1_|;.| 'e-! - il -f'llﬁ-' -
carpenter « Ulney - Lddy and other lines connected
] - i W 3 w "“ 7 ':.:- .-l-‘ - 1 ! - 5 4 . L] o -
with my ancesiry. ihe DOOX wlll not be 1or uwlw,

- o ’ . 4 : . . : . r .
mut il u can give me the helpiul - e

Buckley iugily, I shall be glad to send you a copy
of this renealogy when it is published, and will
also publish s mntnlnﬂ in regard to "Lost Links"

in the Journal-World.,

Respectfully yours,

We Co Simons
wlo i jm
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Uirginia Historical Suriety
A MERGER IN 1046 OF

VIRGINIA HISTORICAL SOCIETY (1831) AND CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL ASSOCIATION (1896)

—

Lhe e House
707 EAST FRANKLIN STREET

Richmond 19

April 8, 1947.

Dear Mr., Simons:

We do not have a connected account
of the Buckley family but as they lived in at
least ten or more counties, where their wills
were probated or their estates settled before
the year 1800, the task would be a much greater

one than the small staff of this Soclety could
undertake.

ohould you wish to continue this
search, 1l take pleasure in giving you the name

of Miss Anne Waller Reddy, 1005 East Marshall
otreet, Richmond 19, Virginisa.

Very truly yours,

’/;52¢4?£MJJL:}1h}€ﬂﬂﬁﬂ;zgﬂglﬁ

{/
y

Mrs. J. A. Johnston
JAJ:ke Assistant Secretary.

Mr. W. C. Simons,

c/o The Lawrence Daily Journal- World,
Lawrence, Kansas.










.

What 4 wytr Thadnle ¢’ O
i G0 YOu Wililns O1 W4t

L™ -

s worked out by a lLawrence
. . -, 1 g - - ]
ourseLves undader

i"r

| 1 ¥ 1
and handled D}

L
. g B ak
ULl e i;iur ®

L

..-'lrl-} -'_ r,. - i .
: 1 'r-ﬂ"‘-'.--"---'lq.-rln."'-

'}H. L
anteceden

you can
le, of his

; i
Buckley, . | A ;
who would : ne greav I arniQli . HI'Oe




